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593 CENEIIAL SUMMARY OF TUB

These revenues arc expended in paying the sala-

ries of pubhc officefH, m pensions, in pubUc works,

such as roads, bridges, light-houses, anals, and for

the support of schools and clergy, &c.

The following statement of salaries and expendi-

ture will more fully illustrate the expenses of the

Canada government, &c.

The expense of the civil government of Lower
Canada, for the year 1832, as voted by the House of

Assembly, out of the colonial revenue, was, for the

Governor in Chief

Secretary' to the Governor

Assistants and contingencies

Receiver-General

Inspector-General

Nine executive Councillors

Council Clerk and Registrar

salary jf4,500

and

do.

salary

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

contin-

Assistant ditto

Speaker, Legislative Council

Clerk, ditto

Assistant Clerk, other officers,

gencies

Speaker, House of Assembly

Clerk, ditto

Assistant Clerk, and contingencies, including

500^. for rent of Bishop's palace

Chief Justice of the province

Ditto of Montreal

Six Puisne Judges, each 900/.

Provincial Judge at Three Rivers

Other two provincial Judges at 500/.

Salaries of Attorney and Solicitor-General

Salaries of five Sheriffs - _ .

Contingent bills of the Crown Law Officers

and Sheriffs

salary

do.

salary

do.

salary

500

2,800

1,000

300

900

500

182

900

450

3,422

900

450

7,039

1,500

1,100

5,400

900

1,000

sop

395

p

- 4,910

Carry over - .^'39,548


