These revenues are expended in paying the salaries of public officers, in pensions, in public works, such as roads, bridges, light-houses, canals, and for the support of schools and clergy, &c.

The following statement of salaries and expenditure will more fully illustrate the expenses of the

Canada government, &c.

The expense of the civil government of Lower Canada, for the year 1832, as voted by the House of Assembly, out of the colonial revenue, was, for the

Governor in Chief salary	<b>£4,500</b>	0	0
Secretary to the Governor do.	500	0	0
Assistants and contingencies	2,800	0	0
Receiver-General salary	1,000	0	0
Inspector-General - do.	300	0	0
Nine executive Councillors - do.	900	0	0
Council Clerk and Registrar - do.	500	0	0
Assistant ditto do.	182	0	0
Speaker, Legislative Council - do.	900	0	0
Clerk, ditto do.	450	0	0
Assistant Clerk, other officers, and contin-			
gencies	3,422	0	0
Speaker, House of Assembly - salary	900	0	0
Clerk, ditto do.	450	0	0
Assistant Clerk, and contingencies, including			
500l. for rent of Bishop's palace	7,039	0	0
Chief Justice of the province - salary	1,500	0	0
Ditto of Montreal - do.	1,100	0	0
Six Puisne Judges, each 900l	5,400	0	0
Provincial Judge at Three Rivers salary	900	0	0
Other two provincial Judges at 500l.	1,000	0	Ò
Salaries of Attorney and Solicitor-General -	500	0	0
Salaries of five Sheriffs	395	0	0
Contingent bills of the Crown Law Officers	3		
and Sheriffs	4,910	0	0
Carry over - ≠	39.548	0	_